Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC



TV 348823891 US on September 27, 2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

 \mathbf{ET}

Mailed via Express Mail Mailing Label

1. Mai	ne of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Nattermann & Cie GmbH Execution Date July 16, 2004	Name: ELCAT GmbH Street Address: Schiessstättstrasse 29
		City: Wolfrathausen State: Germany Zip: D-82515
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Mo.
	signment	OFR/FILAR
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 5,009,231
A.	Additional numbers at	
A. 5.		tached: □ Yes ⊠ No
	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800 60000024 5009231 40.00 0P	ached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800 60000024 5009231 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800 60000024 5009231 40.00 0P	ached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0681

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on July 16th, 2004, and is effective as of	
the same date , by and from Fa. A. Nattermann & Cie GmbH , a Germa	ın
limited liability company having a postal address at Nattermannallee 1, D-	
50829 Köln , Germany, to ELCAT GmbH, a German limited liability company	
having a postal address at Schiessstättstrasse 29, D-82515 Wolfratshausen,	
Germany.	

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Fa. A. Nattermann & Cie GmbH by this assignment assigns to ELCAT GmbH, as of the date of this assignment, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,009,231, together with any and all rights to collect any damages for past infringement of United States Patent No. 5,009,231.

	Fa. A. Nattermann & Cie GmbH
Midegard Selection to	By pace Villa
Hildegand Schleinitz	Walter Rixen Name(s) of Signer(s)
Managing Director	Manager HR Title(s) of Signer(s)

A. Nattermann & Cie. GmbH Nattermannallee 1 50829 Köln

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0682